I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. 197

Introduced by:

Ray Tenorio

L. F. Kasperbauer

F. B. Aguon, Jr.

J. M.S. Brown

Edward J.B. Calvo

B. J.F. Cruz

Mike Cruz

Mark Forbes

R. Klitzkie

J. A. Lujan

A. B. Palacios, Sr.

R. J. Respicio

A. R. Unpingco

J. T. Won Pat

Relative to observing the month of October 2006 as 'American Pharmacists Month' and commending the Guam Pharmacists Association for continuing to make major progress in the advancement of medicine.

- BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I
- 2 MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, the Guam Pharmaceutical Association, known today as the
- 4 'Guam Pharmacists Association', was established as a non-profit organization
- 5 in 1965; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the Guam Pharmacists Association is comprised of one
- 7 hundred fifty-two (152) members, of which thirty-nine (39) are registered

1 pharmacists; and

WHEREAS, the Guam Pharmacists Association is essential to the success of the medical community, being equipped with the knowledge and resources to provide patients with vital medicine; and

WHEREAS, the Guam Pharmacists Association encourages youth to participate in career forums held at their schools, performs seasonal outreach activities at the St. Dominic Senior Care Home, provides information on the proper use of medicines, and inform the public through various awareness campaigns; and

WHEREAS, the Guam Pharmacists Association and pharmacists across the nation advocate working toward expanded solutions in the medical community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Executive Committee of *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize the month of October 2006 as 'American Pharmacists Month'; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Executive Committee of *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, further commend the Guam Pharmacists Association for continuing to make major progress in the advancement of medicine; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairman of the Executive Committee certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Julius S.

- 1 Fernando, R.Ph., President of the Guam Pharmacists Association; and to the
- 2 Honorable Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 19^{TH} DAY OF OCTOBER 2006.

MÄRK FORBES

Chairman, Executive Committee

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Senator and

Secretary of the Legislature